Bidder has to pay Non-Refundable tender processing fee of Rs. 500.00 
(Rupees Five Hundred) only via e-tender portal www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

7.   BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY AND MODE OF PAYMENT: - 
 a)  For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay 

the Bid Security of Rs 27,978.00 (Rupees Twenty-Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Seventy-Eight) only via e-tender portal 
www.assamtenders.gov.in.  

b)  The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as 
possible once the successful Bidder has signed the Contract and furnished 
the required performance security. 

c)  The bid security of unsuccessful Bidders shall be returned as promptly as

[...]

a)  Experience having completed similar works during the last 7 years ending 

last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited 
should be either of the following: 

i. Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal 
to Rs 5,59,556.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five 
hundred and Fifty-Six ) only. 

or 
ii. Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal 

to Rs 6,99,445.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety-nine Thousand Four 
Hundred and Forty Five) only. 

or 
iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 

Rs 11,19,112.00(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Nineteen Thousand One 
Hundred and Twelve) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of civil engineering laboratory 
equipment/tools/machineries with all services in all aspects for Govt 
Academic Institutions, Research department or any State PSU/Central PSU

[...]

issuing authority and if any abnormalities are observed in the same, their 
bids will be rejected. 

Page 9 of 24  
NIT NO. AEGCL/DGM(Civil)/2025-26/ 05        dtd. . 05.02.2026 Bidders Signature & Seal 

4.   FINANCIAL QUALIFICATION:- 
 a)  Minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 4,19,667.00(Rupees Four Lakhs 

Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven) only calculated as total 
certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within 
the last 3 (Three) years. 

5.   PRICE BID EVALUATION PROCESS 

A) 
Identification: 
The following methodology will be practised for identification and treatment

[...]

Experience having completed similar works during the last 7 years ending last day of the 
month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the 
following: 

i. Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 
5,59,556.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five hundred and Fifty-Six ) 
only. 

or 
ii. Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 

6,99,445.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety-nine Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Five) 
only. 

or 
iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 

11,19,112.00(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Twelve) 
only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as supply, installation, testing and commissioning of civil 
engineering laboratory equipment/tools/machineries with all services in all aspects for 
Govt Academic Institutions, Research department or any State PSU/Central PSU  or having

[...]

certificate submitted by the bidders with issuing authority and if any abnormalities 
are observed in the same, their bids will be rejected. 

Appendix-4 

FINANCIAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Financial Qualifications: 
 Minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 4,19,667.00(Rupees Four Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven) only calculated as total certified payments 
received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 3 (Three) years. 

Note: Bidder may attach additional sheets, if required.